504046812 10/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4093474 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM "THE SERGERDAHL CORP. DBA SG360" TO "THE SEGERDAHL CORP. DBA SG360" previously recorded on Reel 039954 Frame 0238. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROCK JAMES MURPHY	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SEGERDAHL CORP. DBA SG360	
Street Address: 1351 S. WHEELING ROAD		
City:	WHEELING	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (773) 570-3330

Email: docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLC

Address Line 1: 19 NORTH GREEN STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SG301-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR
SIGNATURE:	/Linda L. Palomar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=OriginalCoverSheet_SG301-001-US#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet_SG301-001-US#page2.tif

source=Assignment_SG301-001-US#page1.tif source=Assignment_SG301-001-US#page2.tif

PATENT 504046812 REEL: 040325 FRAME: 0857

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
-	BROCK JAMES MURPHY	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SERGERDAHL CORP. DBA SG360
Street Address:	1351 S. WHEELING ROAD
City:	WHEELING
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)570-3328 **Phone:** (773) 570-3330

Email: docketing@kandrip.com, croempagel@kandrip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLC

Address Line 1:19 NORTH GREEN STREETAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SG301-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/
Date:	10/06/2016

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SG301-001-US#page1.tif source=Assignment_SG301-001-US#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4085489 **Receipt Date:** 10/06/2016

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from The Segerdahl Corp. dba SG360°. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 1351 S. Wheeling Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

1) Brock James Murphy 1367 Algonquin Drive Elgin, IL 60120 US

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest: (1) in and to an invention entitled "FOLDABLE PACKET FOR HOLDING A GOODS PACKAGE" for which I/we have executed a United States Patent Application herewith (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein): United States Patent Application No. 15/286,735 filed on October 6, 2016;

(2) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 040325 FRAME: 0860

K&R IP Docket No. SG301-003-US

I/we hereby further agree and authorize my/our legal representative or Assignee's legal representative to insert the serial number and filing date of said United States Patent Application above once they are known.

1) Inventor:	Brock James Murphy	
American Olemakina	Twee Chans The	
Inventor's Signature:		
Date:	9/16/16	